TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM485789

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riley Drive Entertainment IV, Inc.		08/10/2018	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RDIP, LLC	
Street Address:	8801 Renner Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 403	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3789573	SAINTS PUB + PATIO
Registration Number:	5106552	TACO HANGOVER
Registration Number:	5106553	TACO HANGOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: pjktmdocket@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Koncel

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40157.214136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Koncel
SIGNATURE:	/pjkoncel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment regarding SAINTS PUB + PATIO and TACO HANGOVER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0574 source=Trademark Assignment regarding SAINTS PUB + PATIO and TACO HANGOVER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("As this	ssignment") is entered into and made effective ("Effective Date"), by and between RILEY		
DRIVE ENTERTAINMENT IV, INC., a Kansas corporation with a principal place of business at			
8801 Renner Blvd., Suite 403, Lenexa, Kansas 66219 ("Assignor"), and RDIP LLC, a Kansas limited liability company with a principal place of business at 8801 Renner Blvd., Suite 403,			
Lenexa, Kansas 66219 ("Assignee").			
Editora, Transas Ode 17 (11331glice).			
WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of reconschedule attached hereto as Schedule A;	rd of the trademark registrations set forth in the		
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of ac Schedule A, along with the goodwill of the business	quiring the trademark registrations listed in ss symbolized by the trademarks;		
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may consideration, including consideration previously tare hereby acknowledged, Assignor does by the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and in trademarks, together with the good will of the buabove identified registrations thereof, and the righmarks.	se presents sell, assign and transfer unto said terest, throughout the world, in and to the said siness symbolized by the trademarks, and the		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties here date written above.	eto execute this Assignment effective as of the		
Riley Drive Entertainment IV, Inc.	RDIP LLC		
· 1			
By:	Ву:		
Name: Jatt & Ma Sories	Name: Scall la Madazan		
Title:	Title:		
STATE OF Keases			
COUNTY OF John Sss.			
On this 10 day of 10 day of 10 day of 10 day on the person	2018, before me personally appeared described in, and who executed, the foregoing		
instrument, and that he/she duly acknowledged to	me that he/she executed the same for uses and		
purposes therein set forth.			

8887650 v1

JEDROE DEX Appointment Explose May 14, 2023

My Commission Expires: 5-14-22

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Current Owner
SAINTS PUB +	3,789,573	May 18,	USA	Riley Drive Entertainment IV,
PATIO		2010	<u> </u>	Inc.
TACO HANGOVER	5,106,552	Dec. 20,	USA	Riley Drive Entertainment IV,
and Design		2016		Inc.
TACO HANGOVER	5,106,553	Dec. 20,	USA	Riley Drive Entertainment IV,
		2016	3	Inc.

8887650 v1

RECORDED: 08/13/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0577